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ADARSH EDUCATION COLLEGE YAVATMAL
B.Ed INTERNSHIP PROGRAMME 2022-23

STUDENT ATTENDANCE SHEET
Date Day Sign DATE Nov-23 | si A DATE Dec-23 -
01/10/2023 | Tuesday o 01/11/2023 | Wednesday e i 01/12/2023 | Friday £
02/10/2023 | Wednesday 02/11/2023 | Thursday % 02/12/2023 | Saturday Y
03/10/2023 | Thursday 03/11/2023 | Friday = 03/12/2023 | Sunday P
04/10/2023 | Friday 04/11/2023 | Saturday v 04/12/2023 | Monday
05/10/2023 | Saturday 05/11/2023 | Sunday Tadd 05/12/2023 | Tuesday /-
06/10/2023 | Sunday P 06/11/2023 | Monday TS 06/12/2023 | Wednesday
07/10/2023 | Monday 07/11/2023 | Tuesday ol 07/12/2023 | Thursday
08/10/2023 | Tuesday % : 08/11/2023 | Wednesday 08/12/2023 | Friday
09/10/2023 | Wednesday D = 09/11/2023 | Thursday e 09/12/2023 | Saturday
10/10/2023 | Thursday =7 10/11/2023 | Friday e 10/12/2023 | Sunday
11/10/2023 | Friday = 11/11/2023 | Saturday e 11/12/2023 | Monday
12/10/2023 | Saturday e v 12/11/2023 | Sunday 3 12/12/2023 | Tuesday
13/10/2023 | Sunday <2 13/11/2023 | Monday 13/12/2023 | Wednesday
14/10/2023 | Monday %\ 14/11/2023 | Tuesday 14/12/2023 | Thursday
15/10/2023 | Tuesday a2 15/11/2023 | Wednesday 15/12/2023 | Friday
16/10/2023 | Wednesday 16/11/2023 | Thursday 16/12/2023 | Saturday
17/10/2023 | Thursday 17/11/2023 | Friday 17/12/2023 | Sunday
18/10/2023 | Friday W 18/11/2023 | Saturday 18/12/2023 | Monday
'19/10/2023 | Saturday . 19/11/2023 | Sunday 19/12/2023 | Tuesday
20/10/2023 | Sunday @\ 20/11/2023 | Monday 20/12/2023 | Wednesday
21/10/2023 | Monday_ % 21/11/2023 | Tuesday 21/12/2023 | Thursday
22/10/2023 | Tuesday _ 22/11/2023 | Wednesday 22/12/2023 | Friday
23/10/2023 | Wednesday - PV © 23/11/2023 | Thursday ~23/12/2023 | Saturday .
24/10/2023 | Thursday | s 24/11/2023 | Friday 24/12/2023 | Sunday
25/10/2023 | Friday % 25/11/2023 | Saturday 25/12/2023 | Monday
26/10/2023 | Saturday oL 26/11/2023 | Sunday 26/12/2023 | Tuesday
27/10/2023 | Sunday 27/11/2023 | Monday 27/12/2023 | Wednesday
28/10/2023 | Monday 28/11/2023 | Tuesday 28/12/2023 | Thursday
29/10/2023 | Tuesday 29/11/2023 | Wednesday 29/12/2023 | Friday
30/10/2023 | Wednesday - 30/11/2023 | Thursday 30/12/2023 | Saturday
| 31/10/2023 | Thursday P |_31/12/2023 | Sunday
-
darsh jon College

Yavatmal



Activity 1 : Block Teaching
Activity 1: 6 Lessons (Method 1-3/Method 2-3-3)

Introduction:-

Internship is an important part of teacher education student’s equine
different types of approaches for teaching & observe

Guidelines:-

In Internship student teacher has to teach at least three periods which
should be observed by the school teacher these can be taken in any level of school
which is secondary or higher level

Activity:-2 (Method)

( A only plan Unit test / Blue Print Model Answers & Marking Scheme )

Name of the Activity: 2A: Unit plan

Introduction:

In Internship unit plan is related to each other student teacher has to
make a unit plan which they have taught topic of least there or more lesson It is
evaluation tools helps to fulfill the goal of teaching learning process .

Guidelines:

In every School all student teacher will prepare whit plan & report if to
other subject it depends on objective and kinds of Questions depends taken by
student teacher.



Activity 2 B

s | Development and conduct of unit test

Activity No 2B: Plan of Evaluation Development and conduct of unit test.
Introduction:-

Unit test is depends on objectives we take & Content which is
effective for evaluation

Guidelines:
> Student teacher will have to give instructors in developing conduct
unit

test .
—> Which is based on blue print model answer and Corey Preparation?
——> Proper instruction given to student duration length and repeat in

other
subject same.

Activity 2 C
Plan of Evaluation

Activity 2c: Developing a Blue print with model answer and marking
schema

Introduction:-
Blue print has tree parts like the objective the content area and
form of
Questions.

Guidelines:

—> Student teacher develop & prepay Blue Print to evaluate the unity
test .



——> They prepare Model Answers & Marking Scheme.

——> Same for other School.

Activity no-4

Organization of co-curricular activity.

Introduction:
O Itincrease the confidence and develop sKills of student.
O Itin hence the opportunity for further life .

Guidelines:

O Student teacher has to organize all the co-curricular activity
during the internship period.

O  They has to manage and plan and co-curricular activity
which helps them in future service.



Adarsh Education College

Bhosa Yavatmal 445001
BED 207: TEACHING COMPETANCY VI
INTERNSHIP PLANNING
Start Date INTERNSHIP 20/03/2023 TO 08/04 /2023 NAME OF
C SCHOOL ACTIVITES ACTIVITIME
20-03-2023 Students go to their internship school. Meet the principal | = -----
20-03-2023 Student teacher meet the subject teachers for methodsABC | = ---—----
20-03-2023 Select one unit from the school subject (method A/B/C)in Activity - 1
consultation with the school teacher and prepare lesson note
21-03-2023 Get the lesson note reviewed by the subject teacher. The Activity - 1
finalized lesson note should then be transferred to the IB
22-03-2023 Gudipadawa | e
23-03-2023 Block teaching -lesson | Activity - |
23-03-2023 Observation of lesson | Activity -5
23-03-2023 Select one unit from the school subject (method A/B/C) in Activity - 1
consultation with the school teacher and prepare lesson note
24-03-2023 Get the lesson note reviewed by the subject teacher .the Activity - 1
finalized lesson note should then be transferred to the IB
24-03-2023 Block teaching -lesson 2 Activity - 1
24-03-2023 Observation of lesson 2 Activity - 5
25-03-2023 Select one unit from the school subject (method A/B/C) in Activity - 1
consultation with the school teacher and prepare lesson note
25-03-2023 Get the lesson note reviewed by the subject teacher . The Activity - 1
finalized note should then be transferred to the IB
25-03-2023 Block teaching - lesson 3 Activity - 1
26-03-2023 SuNnppAY | e
27-03-2023 Observation of lesson 3 Activity - 5
27-03-2023 Select one unit from the school subject (method A/B/C) in Activity - 1
consultation with the school teacher and prepare lesson note
27-03-2023 Get the lesson note reviewed by the subject teacher .The Activity - 1
finalized lesson note should then be transferred to the IB
28-03-2023 Block teaching -lesson | Activity - 1
28-03-2023 MAHARASHTRABAND | emmeeee-
28-03-2023 Observation of lesson 4 Activity - 5
29-03-2023 Select one unit from the school subject (method A/B/C) in Activity - 5
consultation with the school teacher and prepare lesson note
29-03-2023 Get the lesson note reviewed by the subject teacher . The Activity - 5
finalized note should then be transferred to the IB
29-03-2023 Block teaching - lesson 2 Activity - 1
30-03-2023 Ram Navami (Holiday) | = =meeeee
31-03-2023 Observation of lesson 5 Activity - 1
31-03-2023 Select one unit from the school subject (method A/B/C) in Activity - 5
consultation with the school teacher and prepare lesson note
31-03-2023 Get the lesson note reviewed by the subject teacher . The Activity - 1
finalized note should then be transferred to the IB
31-03-2023 Block teaching - lesson 3 Activity - 1
Observation of lesson 6 Activity - 5
31-03-2023 | The student will prepare a unit plan to complete 3 lessons given Activity - 2
in activity |
e
-« Principal
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01-04-2023 CHRISTMAS VACATION | -
01-04-2023 Prepare the rough draft the unit plan Activity - 2
01-04-2023 Write the unit plan Activity - 2
01-04-2023 Development of unit test Activity - 2
01-04-2023 Preparing the Blue Print Activity - 2
01-04-2023 Preparation of MODEL answer Activity - 2
02-04-2023 Sunday Activity - 5
03-04-2023 Preparation Of Making Scheme Activity - 2
03-04-2023 Draft the Questions paper Activity - 2
03-04-2023 Print the question paper Activity - 2
03-04-2023 Conduct the unit test Activity - 2
04-04-2023 Mahavir Jayanti Activity - 2
05-04-2023 Paper Checking Activity - 2
05-04-2023 Paper Checking Activity - 2
05-04-2023 Development of Unit Test Activity - 2
05-04-2023 Preparing the Blue Print Activity - 2
05-04-2023 Preparation of model answer Activity - 2
06-04-2023 Preparation of marking scheme Activity - 2
06-04-2023 Draft the question paper Activity - 2
06-04-2023 Print the question paper Activity - 2
06-04-2023 Conduct the unit test Activity - 2
07-04-2023 Good Friday | e
08-04-2023 FINAL Exams -Student Teacher Helps subject Teacherin | ~ ----------

Invigilation
08-04-2023 FINAL Exams -Student Teacher Helps subject Teacherin =~ | = ------------

Invigilation
08-04-2023 FINAL Exams -Student Teacher Helps subject Teacherin | = -----------

Invigilation
08-04-2023 FINAL Exams -Student Teacher Helps subject Teacherin |  -----------

Invigilation
08-04-2023 FINAL Exams -Student Teacher Helps subject Teacherin | = -----------

Invigilation

e
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Minority Educational Society's

4 Adarsh Education College

NCTE Approved and Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University

Gat No.116/1 and 115/2, Plot No.2-6,27-33, Bhosa, Tq.Dist. Yavatmal 445001(M.S.)
Ph.No. 9860954265 Email : minorityedu@gmail.com Website : www.minorityedu.info

2.4.10 Nature of internee engagement during internship consists of
1. Classroom teaching

2. Mentoring

3. Time-table preparation

4. Student counseling

5. PTA meetings

6. Assessment of student learning — home assignments & tests

7. Organizing academic and cultural events 8. Maintaining documents
9. Administrative responsibilities- experience/exposure

10. Preparation of progress reports

%Encipal

Adarsh Education College
Yavatmal




ADARSH EDUCATION COLLEGE

YAVATMAL
INTERNSHIP SCHOOL LIST
2022-23
Sr.No Name of the School & Address
1 Bapulal Patel High School, Yavatmal
2 Adarsh English Medium School, Yavatmal
3 Manikrao Thakare School,Yavatmal
4 Anglo Hindi High School Yavatmal
5 Z.P. High School, Yavatmal

% Jeke
incipal

Adarsh Education College
Yavatmal
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